

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

11-5-1954

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (aspen institute)

Dean J. Merten

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Merten, Dean J., "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (aspen institute)" (1954). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 65.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/65

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (aspen institute)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Dean J. Merten, November 5, 1954, hotel, housing, funds, money, Charles Saul



November 5, 1954

Mr. Henri Temianka 2961 Motor Avenue Los Angeles 64, Calif.

Dear Mr. Temianka:

Mr. Charles Saul, our General Manager, has requested that I write you with regard to an outstanding balance of \$150 carried in our City Ledger.

Please be advised that this \$150 balance has been transferred to the Aspen Institute for Humanistic Studies, which now clears any outstanding balance carried under your name.

It was an error on the part of our Accounting Office at the time of your departure that your room and food charges at the Hotel Jerome were not properly charged. Kindest personal regards.

Cordially,

THE ASPEN COMPANY

Dean J. Merten Assistant Manager

DJM/cn